

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region III - Central Luzon SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BULACAN



Office of the Schools Division Superintendent Provincial Capitol Compound, Brgy. Guinhawa, City of Malolos, Bulacan Website: www.bulacandeped.com Email: bulacan@deped.com.ph

DIVISION LETTER

April 10, 2018

No. 082, s. 2018

Public Secondary School Heads

## DIVISION PERFORMANCE EVALUATION OF SECONDARY SCHOOL HEADS FOR SY 2017-2018

1. Pursuant to DepEd Order No. 2, s. 2015 entitled "Guidelines on the Establishment and Implementation of the Results-Based Performance Management System (RPMS) in the Department of Education", this Office announces the schedule of the Division Performance Evaluation of Secondary School Heads on the following dates at the Conference Hall of the Department of Education Schools Division Office of Bulacan, at 9:00 AM.

EDDIS	Date
I I	April 24, 2018
II .	April 25, 2018
111	April 26, 2018
IV	April 27, 2018

2. The following composed the Division Evaluation Team:

Chairman:

Ms. Mina Gracia Acosta - Officer-In-Charge - Assistant Schools Division Superintendent (Sec.) Members:

Dr. Cecilia Custodio - In-Charge in Instructional Leadership

Ms. Ma. Lourdes Patag - In-Charge in Learning Environment

Ms. Ma. Bella Fajardo - In-Charge in Learning Environment

Dr. Ferdinand Magpayo - In-Charge in Human Resource Management and Development

Ms. Marilene Ramos - In-Charge in Human Resource Management and Development

Mr. Bryan Amiel De Jesus - In-Charge in Parents' Involvement and Community

Partnership Program

Mr. Edgardo Macarasig - In-Charge in Parents' Involvement and Community Partnership Program

Dr. Rosauro A. Villanueva

- In-Charge in School Leadership, Management and Operation

and Ms. Ma. Lourdes C. Valondo

Dr. Nicanor San Gabriel - In-Charge in Plus Factor

- School Heads will be evaluated based on the evidences presented in the different Key Results Areas (KRA). Please bring all the required documents to support your rating.
- Your usual cooperation is highly appreciated.

ROMEO M. ALIP, Ph.D., CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Buildingapfor Althorn Corners Chancement the Cycles & Colles Statutes